

Thorpe farm Great smeaton Northallerton North Yorkshire DL6 2EZ



Telephone: 07817720449 Email: amyannelawrence@gmail.com

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY & AGREEMENT FOR THE USE OF FACILITIES AT THORPE FARM

Thorpe Farm do not accept any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to any riders, horses, owners, spectators, property, vehicles and their contacts and accessories or any other person or property whatsoever, whether caused by their negligence, breach of contract or in any other way whatsoever.

- 1. All users (including horses and owners) of equipment and facilities do so at their own risk. Thorpe Farm cannot be held liable for any damage to horses, adverse medical reactions or injuries caused by the use of their facilities;
- 2. All persons under the age of 16 must be accompanied by an adult at all times;
- 3. All owners must hold Public Liability Insurance for their horses;
- 4. Any damage to equipment caused by horse or owner must be paid for in full by the owner;
- 5. All users must adhere to instructions and advice given by Thorpe Farm staff and representatives for the use of all facilities at all times. Failure to do so may cause harm or injury.

Thorpe Farm reserves the right to restrict all or any of the facilities at any time.



I have read and understood the above terms and conditions of using the facilities and the disclaimer of liability and confirm that I use the facilities at the premises entirely at my own risk.

Please complete the following information:

Owner Name:
Contact Number:
Contact Email:
Any pre-existing medical conditions/injuries affecting the horse:
Owner Signature:
Date: